Construction Hot Topics

Week of January 10, 2022

1. Automated People Mover: Guideway Construction
e Construction of the APM guideway over
Sepulveda Boulevard is scheduled to
begin Wednesday, January 12 and run
through the end of the month
e During nightly construction, up to two
lanes on Sepulveda Boulevard near LAX
will be restricted with at least one lane
in both directions maintained
e Construction of the guideway will be
performed using Segmental
Construction techniques, working from
either side of Sepulveda Boulevard to
connect the guideway in the middle;
this was the same technique used to
construct the guideway over Century
Boulevard while maintaining traffic Aerial view of the APM guideway to be
connected over Sepulveda Boulevard
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2. Terminal 3: Pedestrian Bridge

e Construction of a Pedestrian Bridge connecting Terminal 3 to the APM’s West Station begins
this week with nightly lane restrictions and / or full closures scheduled through February 19,
2022 to facilitate construction

e This week, full closures of Arrivals Level Outer Lanes at Terminal 3 are scheduled overnight
Wednesday, January 12 through Friday, January 14 to install a shoring tower, and again
Saturday, January 15 through Tuesday, January 25 to install the Pedestrian Bridge

e Detour and temporary wayfinding signage, along with flaggers, will be utilized to maintain
traffic and pedestrian flow during construction
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When Arrivals Level Outer Lanes are fully closed, vehicles are detoured to Inner Lanes or West Way
Current closure scheduled: Wed. Jan 12 - Fri. Jan 14; Sat. Jan 15 - Tue. Jan 25; Thu. Feb 17 - Sat. Feb 19 | Nightly 11PM — 6AM
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3. Super Bowl & Construction Moratoriums
e The 2022 Super Bowl! will be held in Los Angeles on Sunday, February 13
e To accommodate the anticipated increase in passenger and vehicular traffic, a Construction
Moratorium will be in effect Thursday, February 10 at 6AM through Tuesday, February 15 at
6AM, limiting types of impactful construction activity that can be performed during this time
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